

25/F Vertis North Corporate Center I,
North Avenue, Quezon City 1105

www.phcc.gov.ph
queries@phcc.gov.ph
(+632) 8771 9713

JOB-ORDER

	terrene standard (con			The state of the s				
Supplier/Provider:		CLEARWATER COUNTRY CLUB, INC.			J. O. Number	2021-12-0201 10-Dec-21		
					Date			
		Bldg. 4081 Centennial corner Creekside Rd.			1			
Address		Clark, Pampanga			P.R. No.	2021-12-0152		
T. 1.		045 50	0.5040					
Tel./Fax	NO. :	045-599-5949			Date	3-Dec-21		
TIN		: 214-168-077-000			Mode of Procurement	NP-Lease of Real Property and Venue		
					Mode of Procurement			
3	-							
Gentleme		minh thin	Office the following articles articles	to the ferrer and a				
Item	Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein					Cost		
No.	Qty	Qty Unit Item Description				Unit	Total	
	10018	Lot	Provision of Food, including Venue, for the Mergers and Acquisitions					
1			Office's Introduction to Litigation and Legal Writing Workshop (December 13-15, 2021) Please see attached Terms of Reference (TOR)				188,000.00	
12.000	I THE							
	7.4							
2 22.2	E 2500					243, 222		
							125034-1-12	
Amount i	n Words:				Total:		188,000.00	
One Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand Pesos Only *Subject to Applicable Taxe								
GROSS							188,000.00	
Place of Delivery: PCC Delivery Term: Pick-up X							places are effected TOP	
						- please see attached TOR		
Date of Delivery/Completion Payment Term: COD x - please see attached TO								
Note:	All materi	als replac	ed during the repair job shall be sur	rendered upon de	elivery of equipment to facilitate r	processing of		
payment. Unless otherwise indicated, the above terms and conditions are deemed accepted and form part thereof.								
Penalty Provision: In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent								
for every day of delay shall be imposed.								
Very truly yours, Jana to								
Conforme: JESUSA A. TANGUPO KENNETH V. TANATI						TE DAN		
Supplier signature over printed name Executive Director								
	Date:	1	12-14-21		Head of Procuring E		200 Car. 20	
6	Date			7	Date:			
Funds Available : Amount :					ALOBS No.:			
Date :						10600	**************************************	
	17	U						
RI	UBEN	JONATI	HAN P. MONTENEGRO					









25/F Vertis North Corporate Center I, North Avenue, Quezon City 1105 www.phcc.gov.ph queries@phcc.gov.ph (+632) 8771 9722 (+632) 8771 9713

10 December 2021

NOTICE OF AWARD

MS. JESUSA A. TANGLAO
Director, Sales and Marketing
Clearwater Country Club, Inc.
Bldg. 4081 Centennial corner Creekside Rd.
Clark, Pampanga

Dear Ms. Tanglao:

The Philippine Competition Commission (PCC) is hereby awarding the contract, Provision of Food, including Venue, for the Mergers and Acquisitions Office's Introduction to Litigation and Legal Writing Workshop to Clearwater Country Club, Inc. in the total amount of One Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand Pesos (PhP188,000.00) inclusive of all applicable taxes.

In this regard, you are hereby advised to enter into contract with the PCC immediately upon receipt of this notice. Failure to enter into contract shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award.

Thank you.

Very sincerely,

KENNETH V. TANATE, PhD

Executive Director and Head of Procuring Entity

Moor

Conforme:

MS. JESUSA A. TANGLAO

Date: 12-14-21





